Garden City Field Office 2508 Johns Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804



Phone: (620) 276-2901 Fax: (620) 276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Sam Brownback, Governor

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer Michael A. Meyer, Water Commissioner

May 25, 2017

PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

RE: Application to Change the Place of Use File Nos. 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004.

Dear Ms. Hudson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the beginning and end of the report year).

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed *Certificate of Service*.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm Enclosures GMD#3

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 76 day of May 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right, 27993, 27994, 40961, 40979, 40992, 41004 dated May 25, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resources

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# **DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL** TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

File No. \_\_\_

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

than		et, or if	place	of use	will b	e cha													sion is greater and proposed
роли	(3) 01 01	VC(3)011	анало	Piaco	or use		File No	. 4100				<u> </u>						1	eceived 0505 A, M 118 2017
							LIIG IV	), <u>4 IV</u>	<del>)4</del>					-					. , ,
1	Applicat	ion is h	ereby i	made f	or app	roval d	of the 0	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	hange	the (cl	heck o	ne or b	ooth):		DIV	Garden ISION 01	Chy Field Office WATER RESOURCES
						⊠ F	Place o	f Use			Point	of Div	ersion						
(	under th	e water	right v	which i	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	cation	in acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	is desc	ribed l	below.		
•	The sou	rce of s	upply i	s:		$\boxtimes$	Ground	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name ai 1861 RII								IES S	USAN	B. HL						·		
	Phone N			1	STOW	INFA	1340	<i>)</i>	Email	addre	SS'								
	Vame ar			Water	Use C	orresp	onder	it: PEI											
	1861 RII																		
1	Phone N	lumber:	(	)					Email	addre	ss:								
	The pres	•		•															
(	Owner o												. HUD	SONE	RTIES	ļun.			
,	If there is			ESS:								465							
	II filete ic	THOIC II	lan one		***************************************	(acii ac	ppioni			116663	Sary.,		***************************************			~	- • •		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW%	sw4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	sw%	SE¼	NE¼				TOTAL ACRES
19	33	37w				02/4	,,,,,	7,1,1,7	311,1	32,1	34	34	34	34	11271	111174	01171		136
30	33	37w	40	40	40	40	40	37.08	37.2	40	40		37,44	40	40	40	40	40	629.04
24	33	38w					36	13	36	40	40	36	13	36	34	34	34	34	386
(	f this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	NME: ; ESS: ;	PELA. 1861 F	O PR	OPPEI ROAL	AJO PC	PROPI	ERTIE OWN I	S SU: PA 19	SAN B			•				
				NE					٧%		SWA					SE	TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NWN	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
19	33	37w						<u>i-1</u>	62		31	335 J	31	31					124
30	33	37w	13	36	40	36	40	37.08.	37.2	40	40	37.32	37.44	37	36	40	36	13	556.04
24	33	38w	13	36	40	36	36	13	36	40	40	36	13	36	31	31	31	31	499
	or Offic	o Hea	Only	Code		For	<b>.</b>	U () v	O TR	<del></del>			ceint	Date (	1-18 ·	17	Chac	k # 1	21.

Page 1

5.	Presently authorized p	oint of diversion:			6.41	0								
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter	of the	Quaner								
	of Section	, Township		South, I	Range	(E/VV),								
	In	County, Kansas,	_ feet Nor	th te	et West of South	east corner of section.								
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of v	well	(feet)								
	(DWR use only: Comp	outer ID No. GP	s	feet Nor	th	teet West)								
1	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as follows:													
1	Proposed point of div	ersion: (Complete only if chang	<u>e is requ</u>	ested)										
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter	of the	Quarter								
	of Section	, Township		South, I	Range	(E/W),								
	in	County, Kansas,	_ feet Nor	th te	et West of South	east corner of section.								
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity		Proposed	l well depth (feet)	•								
1	This point is:  Addition	onal Well  Geo Center List o	ther water	rights that will us	e this point									
L					•_									
6.	Presently authorized	oint of diversion:		- AVAILABLE OF THE STATE OF THE										
0.	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter	of the	Quarter								
	of Section	Township		South, I	Range	(±/VV),								
	in	County, Kansas,	feet Nor	th fe	et West of South	outheast corner of section.								
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of	well	(feet)								
	(DMP use only: Com	outer ID No GP	S	feet Nor	th	feet West)								
	This point will not	be changed	be chan	ed as follows:										
		ersion: (Complete only if chanc												
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter	of the	Quarter								
.	one in the	, Township		South.	Range	(EW),								
	of Section	County, Kansas,	feet Nor	th fe	et West of South	east corner of section.								
1	Dranged Date	Proposed Quantity		Proposed	l well depth (feet)									
1	Proposed Rate	onal Well Geo Center List o	ther water	rights that will us	e this point									
L	This point is. L.I Adont	Mai Meil Floed Octifici Frat o	titoi watoi	ngmo mer mm ac										
7	Why do you need a new	point of diversion?	13a.	If the proposed po	oint of diversion w	ill be relocated within 100								
1.	Willy do you need a non	point or arrore		feet of the existing	g point of diversion in relation to the	on, indicate its location on existing point of diversion.								
	no change to well location	on		(PLEASE NOTE:	The "X" in c	enter of diagram below								
		•		represents prese	ently authorized p	point of diversion.)								
					North									
8.	If a well, is the test hole	log attached? 🗌 Yes 🛮 🗵 No		100	50 O	50 100								
٠.				. PII	11111									
9.		e to complete the new point	of											
	diversion?			50 F	+ =	+ = 50								
					France									
	and the second of the second o													
10.	If the point of diversion is			West Ü — II	1   1   1   <u>X</u>   1   1									
	(a) What are you going	to do with the old well?			turns.	4								
						+ = = 50								
				50	+ -	+ - 50								
	the When will this he do	one?		· <b>L</b>	y.,									
	(b) Whell will this be do	)		hii	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1									
	Odusta Monog	ement District recommendati	ion	100	50 0	50 100								
11.	Groundwater Manag attached?   Yes		IOII	100	South									
	attacried [ ] 163			le it	Scale: 1" = 1									
12.	Assisted by tpm		13b.	100 feet but wit	hin 1320 feet fr	vill be relocated more than om the existing point of								
	• •			diversion, attach	a topographic n	nap or aerial photograph.								
				For groundwater within one-half mi	sources, snow all le of the proposed	wells (including domestic) I point of diversion and the								
				names and maili	ng addresses of	I point of diversion and the the owners. For surface								
				water cources	show the names	s and addresses of the stream and one-half mile								
	•			upstream from yo	ur property lines.									

## "PLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 41004 MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

O		f Land	N			<u>JO PR</u>	OPER	TIES											
							1		**************************************										
C Tu- D NEW			NE% NE% NW% SW% SE%			NWX NEX NWX SWX SEX			1	SW% NEW NWW SWW SEW			SE%				TOTAL ACRES		
Sec.	Тwp. 33	Range 38w	NE%	1000/4	SVY 74	SE%	36	13	36	40	40	36	13	36	NE1/4 32	40	SW1/4 40	SE1/4 40	402
25 35	33	38w	ļ	<u> </u>			30	10	30	40	40	30	13	30	32.5	1		<del>                                     </del>	130
			40	40	40	40	40	24.2	21.2	21.2	21.2	24.2	21.2	21.2	1}		1	1	543.2
36 33 38w 40 40 40 40 40 31.2 31.2 31.2 31.2 31.2 31.2 31.2 31.2											J <u> </u>								
Owner of Land NAME: •VERNA-L & EDWARD C JONES 2995 HWY 50 GRAND JUNCTION CO 81503  ADDRESS: KENNETH M & MILDRED GREENWOOD PO BOX O HUGOTON KS 67951																			
				NE	E1/4		NW%				SW¼				SE¼				TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW¼	SW1/4	SE%	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE%	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE%	ACRES
25	33	38w	13	36	40	36					<u> </u>								125
20,7		,					<u></u>	ļ	,										
											<u> </u>								
0	wner o	f Land ·	N/	AME:															
		,	ADDRI	ESS:															
				NE				NV	V¼			SV	V¼		SE¼				TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	Ĭ	sw¼	SE¼	NEX	NW%	<u> </u>	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	sw¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	Ţ	SE¼	ACRES
					2.1.7.										/				
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:  Owner of Land NAME: PELAJO PROPERTIES SUSAN B. HUDSON  ADDRESS: 1861 RIDGE ROAD POTTSTOWN PA 19465																			
		Land -	NA	ME: إ	<u>PELAJ</u>	O PR	OPER'	TIES S	<u>SUSAI</u>	<u> </u>	<u>UDSO</u>	N	the pla	ice of t	use be	chan	ged to:		
		Land -	NA	AME: I	PELAJ 1861 F	O PR	OPER'	TIES S PO	TTST	<u> </u>	<u>UDSO</u>	N 465		ice of t	use be				
O۱	vner of	f Land -	ÑA ADDRI	AME: J	PELAJ 1861 F 	O PRO	OPER' ROAL	TIES S	SUSAI TTST	N B. H OWN I	UDSO PA 19	N 465 sv	V ½ 1			SE	E 1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Ov Sec.	vner of	Land -	NA	AME: J	PELAJ 1861 F	O PR	NE%	TIES S PO NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW//	SE%	UDSO PA 19 NE%	N 465 sw NW%	v% SW%	SE¼	NE%	SE NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range 38w	ÑA ADDRI	AME: J	PELAJ 1861 F 	O PRO	OPER' ROAL	TIES S	SUSAI TTST	N B. H OWN I	UDSO PA 19	N 465 sv	V ½ 1		NE¼ 28	SE NW¼ 35	5W1/4 38	SE¼ 36	ACRES 387
Sec. 25 35	Twp. 33 33	Range 38w 38w	ADDRI	NE: I	PELAJ 1861 F sw%	O PROBIDGE	NE%	NW1/2	SUSAI TTST6 V¼ SW¼ 36	SE%	UDSO PA 19 NE% 40	N 465 sw NW1/4 36	v¼ SW¼ 13	SE¼ 36	NE¼ 28 31	SE NW¼ 35 31	SW1/4 38 31	SE¼ 36 31	387 124
Sec.	Twp.	Range 38w	ÑA ADDRI	AME: J	PELAJ 1861 F 	O PRO	NE%	TIES S PO NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW//	SE%	UDSO PA 19 NE%	N 465 sw NW%	v% SW%	SE¼	NE¼ 28	SE NW¼ 35	5W1/4 38	SE¼ 36	ACRES 387
Sec. 25 35 36	Twp.  33  33	Range 38w 38w 38w	NE%	MME: JESS: NE	PELAJ 1861 F 5W% SW% 39.56	O PRI RIDGE SE% 40	NE% 36 31.2	NW 13 31.2 RD-C	SUSAI TTSTO V/4 SW/4 36 31.2	SE% 40 31.2	UDSO PA 19 NE¼ 40 31.2	N 465 sw NW% 36 31.2	97% SW% 13 31.2	SE% 36 31.2	NE¼ 28 31 31.2	SE NW½ 35 31 31.2 CO 8	SW% 38 31 31.2	SE¼ 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96
Sec. 25 35 36	Twp.  33  33	Range 38w 38w 38w	NE%	MME: L	98.56  PELAJ 1861 F  SW4  39.56	O PRI RIDGE SE% 40	NE% 36 31.2	NW 13 31.2 RD-C	SUSAI TTSTO V/4 SW/4 36 31.2 JONES O GRE	SE% 40 31.2	UDSO PA 19 NE¼ 40 31.2	N 465 sw NW% 36 31.2	31.2 RAND	SE% 36 31.2	NE¼ 28 31 31.2	SE NW½ 35 31 31.2	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503-51	SE¼ 36 31 31.2	387 124 525,96
Sec. 25 35 36	Twp.  33  33	Range 38w 38w 38w	NE%	ME: 1 NESS: 2 NEW NW	PELAJ 1861 F 24 SW4 39.56 VERNA	O PRI RIDGE SE% 40	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW/A  13  31.2  RD-C C	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW// 36 31.2 JONES JONES	SE% 40 31.2	UDSO PA 19  NE¼  40  31.2  5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND X O H	SE% 36 31.2	NE¼ 28 31 31.2	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503 51	SE¼ 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	NE%  35	MME: NE	PELAJ 1861 F 24 SW4 39.56 VERNA	O PRIDGE SEX 40 A L & ETH M	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW 13 31.2 RD C NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW// 36 31.2 JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19  NE¼  40  31.2  5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE¼ 28 31 31.2 2TION ON KS	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503 51	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov	Twp. 33 33 33 vrner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land-	NE%  35  NE%	ME: NEW ME: NE	PELAJ 1861 F 34 SW¼ 39.56 VERNA KENNE	O PRIDGE SEX 40 AL & FETH M SEX	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW 13 31.2 RD C NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW// 36 31.2 JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19  NE¼  40  31.2  5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE¼ 28 31 31.2 2TION ON KS	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503 51	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96 133
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov	Twp. 33 33 33 vrner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land-	NE%  35  NE%	ME: NEW ME: NE	PELAJ 1861 F 34 SW¼ 39.56 VERNA KENNE	O PRIDGE SEX 40 AL & FETH M SEX	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW 13 31.2 RD C NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW// 36 31.2 JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE% 40 31.2 5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE¼ 28 31 31.2 2TION ON KS	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503 51	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96 133
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov. Sec. 25	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	35 NE%	ME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: A	PELAJ 1861 F 24 39.56 ✓ERNA (ENNE 4 39.56	O PRIDGE SEX 40 AL & FETH M SEX	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW 13 31.2 RD C NW	SUSAI TTSTO /// SW// 36 31.2 JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE% 40 31.2 5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE¼ 28 31 31.2 2TION ON KS	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SWW 38 31 31.2 1503 51	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96 133
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov. Sec. 25	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	NE% 35 NE% 13	ME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: AME: A	PELAJ 1861 F :¼ sw¼ 39.56 VERNA (ENNE % sw¼ 40	O PRIDGE SEX 40 AL & FETH M SEX	NE% 36 31.2 DWA	NW 13 31.2 RD C NW	SUSAI TTSTO //// SW/// 36 31.2 JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE% 40 31.2 5 HWY	N 465 SW 36 31.2 50 G	31.2 RAND X O H	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE¼ 28 31 31.2 2TION ON KS	SE NW¼ 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679	SW% 38 31 31.2 1503 51 SW%	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96  TOTAL ACRES 125  TOTAL
Sec. 25 35 36 Ov. Sec. 25	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	NE%  35  NE%  NE%  13  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE	ME: 1 NW 1/4 37 ME: 1 NE NW 1/4 36 ME: 1 NE NME: 1 SS: 1	PELAJ 1861 F 39.56 ✓ERNA ✓ERNA ✓ENNE ✓A	O PRIDGE SEX 40 AL & FETH M SEX	NE½ 36 31.2 EDWA & MIL	NW/A  13  31.2  RD-C DRED  NW/A	SUSAI TTSTO //// SW/// 36 31.2 JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES JONES	SE¼ 40 31.2 3-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE% 40 31.2 5 HWY	N 465 SW NW% 36 31.2 750 G SO BOX NW%	8W% 13 31.2 RAND X O H	36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE½ 28 31 31.2 CHON ON KS	SE NW/4 35 31 31.2 CO 8 S 679 SE NW/4	SW% 38 31 31.2 1503-51 SW%	SE% 36 31 31.2	387 124 525.96 1330 TOTAL ACRES 125
Sec. 25 36 Ov Sec. 25	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of  Twp. 33	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	NE%  35  NE%  NE%  13  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE	ME: 1 NW 1/4 37 ME: 1 ESS: 1 NW 1/4 36 ME: 1 SS: 1	PELAJ 1861 F 39.56 ✓ERNA ✓ERNA ✓ENNE ✓A	SE¼  40  AL & E  ETH M  SE¼  36	NE½ 36 31.2 EDWA & MIL	NW/A  13  31.2  RD-C DRED  NW/A	SUSAI TTSTO //// SW/// 36 31.2 JONES	SE% 40 31.2 S-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE¼ 40 31.2 5-HWY DOOD F	N 465 SW NW% 36 31.2 '50 G SW NW%	8W% 13 31.2 RAND X O H	SE¼ 36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE½ 28 31 31.2 CHON ON KS	SE NW%  35 31 31.2  CO 8 S 679  SE NW%	SW% 38 31 31.2 1503-51 SW%	SE% 36 31 31.2 PGU	387 124 525.96  TOTAL ACRES 125  TOTAL
Sec. 25 36 Ov Sec. 25	Twp. 33 33 33 vner of  Twp. 33	Range 38w 38w 38w Land -	NE%  35  NE%  NE%  13  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE%  NE	ME: 1 NW 1/4 37 ME: 1 ESS: 1 NW 1/4 36 ME: 1 SS: 1	PELAJ 1861 F 39.56 ✓ERNA ✓ERNA ✓ENNE ✓A	SE¼  40  AL & E  ETH M  SE¼  36	NE½ 36 31.2 EDWA & MIL	NW/A  13  31.2  RD-C DRED  NW/A	SUSAI TTSTO //// SW/// 36 31.2 JONES	SE% 40 31.2 S-299 ENWC	UDSO PA 19 NE¼ 40 31.2 5-HWY DOOD F	N 465 SW NW% 36 31.2 '50 G SW NW%	8W% 13 31.2 RAND X O H	SE¼ 36 31.2 JUNG UGOT	NE½ 28 31 31.2 CHON ON KS	SE NW%  35 31 31.2  CO 8 S 679  SE NW%	SW% 38 31 31.2 1503-51 SW%	SE% 36 31 31.2 PGU	387 124 525.96  TOTAL ACRES 125  TOTAL

Page \_\_\_\_\_

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

File No.

	,				
					,
					,
			·		
				: :	
	e.			:	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300	or fewer feet fr	om existing	point of d	iversion, complete the fo	llowing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mus			e(s) of use	e identified in this applica	tion?
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as request</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners mu)</li> </ul>	ted?		(s) of use	identified in this applica	tion be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, v ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mus	vill there be sut t sign this appli	ostantial da cation.)	mage to pi	roperty, public health or s	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in poin or a change in place of use, the application must be signe agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representati	d by all owners	groundwa of the curr	iter change ently autho	e in point of diversion gre orized place of use, or th	ater than 300 feet, eir duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my cage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to will contained in this application are true, correct and	a duly author hich this app Bloomniete	ized ager dication p	it of the c pertains,	owner(s) to make this I further verify that	application on the statements
Dated at	_,. <del>Kansas</del> , this	27	_ day of	September	. 20 14.
Dated at Notistura  X Augus B. Hudson  (Owner)		مديتم	PEIN	jo Propretic	LLIP
(Owner) Susan B. Hulson				(Spouse)	
(Please Print) X Millud Director			•	(Please Print)	
(Owner)		,		(Spouse)	
Mildred Greenwood Revocable Trust (Please Print)				(Please Print)	
X Mildred Survey (Owner)				(Spouse)	
Kenneth M. Greenwood Revocable Trust (Please Print)				(Please Print)	
State of Kansas  County of Choshar   SS   Rosell	MONWEALTH O NOTARIAI obert M. Rowland th Coventry Twp	SEAL  J. Notary Pt	oildi		0.6
hereby certify that the foregoing application will be seen to the seen application will be seen	Commission Exc R. Fennsylvania as	ores July 5, social of the soc	2019 NOTARIES WO	orn to before me this	day of
•			Fo	htm. / Zu	~ (
My Commission Expires July 5, 2011.	_			Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To a accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signat the appropriate fee must be paid.	be complete, all oures of all the ap	of the applica propriate ow	ble portions ners' must b	of the application form mus be affixed to the application	at be completed with and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDU	<u>LE</u>			
Each application to change the place of use or the point of forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kan  (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 to (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	sas Departme feet or less than 300 feet	nt of Agric	culture	••••	\$100

## SUMMARY ORDER APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

人名英西语维维特 经分级工

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, 5.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, K.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions exception of the conditions exception exception of the conditions exception of the conditions exception of the conditions exception exception of the conditions exception terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 41004 requesting that the place of use and / or point of A change application was received on April 18 2017 requesting that the place of diversion authorized under the above referenced the number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summany order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized havein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable More Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance M Not Applicable ☐ Applicable with K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2011 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in a cordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ∠ Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2016, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2017 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ⊠.Not Applicable I\_ Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable All diversion works into which any type of characteristics or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and matherined in apportance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \square Not Applicable 10. Additional Conditions are attached. - i⊟ Yes Milio 11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Fark Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Surmary Order will become effective on the 15<sup>th</sup> day after the date shown (Print Name): Thomas MILICONS Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture on the Certificate of Service. 201 Date of Issuance: For Use by Register of Deeds State of Kansas SS County of Firmus Acknowledged before he on 11 by Ihomas Signature: ~Notary Public SUE KEENY My Appointment Expires June 8, 2018 My commission expires: (Notary Seal)

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the MILDRED GREENWOOD REVOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day and year last above written.



Way Later Notary Public

STATE OF KANSAS, STEVENS COUNTY, ss:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of April, 2017, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came MILDRED GREENWOOD, as Trustee of the KENNETH M. GREENWOOD REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2007, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the within instrument of writing and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, the day and year last above written.

# Pelajo place of use

